

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Item No.	Description	Est. Annual Qty.	UOM	McCain Sales of Florida, Inc. dba Universal Signs & Accessories Ft. Pierce, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 45 Days		ACG Electric, Inc. Hialeah, FL Terms: 2%/10, Net 30 Delivery: 45 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	LED Rectangular-shaped yellow beacon array - single sided. One pedestrian Indicator	12	EA	\$501.25	\$6,015.00	\$2,653.00	\$31,836.00
2	LED Rectangular-shaped yellow beacon array - single sided. Two pedestrian Indicators	13	EA	501.25	6,516.25	2,688.00	34,944.00
3	LED Rectangular-shaped yellow beacon array - double sided. One pedestrian Indicator	12	EA	1,002.75	12,033.00	3,425.00	41,100.00
4	LED Rectangular-shaped yellow beacon array - double sided. Two pedestrian Indicators	13	EA	1,002.75	13,035.75	3,502.00	45,526.00
5	RRFB - Controler (Including cabinet, battery, radio etc)	50	EA	1,399.75	69,987.50	0.00	0
6	Solar Array	50	EA	458.60	22,930.00	444.00	22,200.00
7	Pedestrian Push Button	50	EA	150.00	7,500.00	204.00	10,200.00
8	12' X 4.5" OD - .025 thick round aluminum pole, threaded	50	EA	267.25	13,362.50	288.00	14,400.00
9	12' X 4.5" OD - Ornamental pole	6	EA	375.00	2,250.00	2,100.00	12,600.00
10	Pole Base - Square cast aluminum with access door and bolt	50	EA	170.65	8,532.50	288.00	14,400.00
11	Traffic Sign: W11-15 Yellow - 30"	10	EA	42.18	421.80	150.00	1,500.00
12	Traffic Sign: W11-2 Yellow - 30"	20	EA	42.18	843.60	150.00	3,000.00
13	Traffic Sign: S1-1 FYG - 30"	20	EA	42.18	843.60	150.00	3,000.00
14	Traffic Sign: W11-15P Yellow - 24" X 18"	10	EA	22.50	225.00	150.00	1,500.00
15	Traffic Sign: W16-7PR Yellow - 24" X 12"	10	EA	17.50	175.00	132.00	1,320.00
16	Traffic Sign: W16-7PL Yellow - 24" X 12"	10	EA	17.50	175.00	132.00	1,320.00
17	Traffic Sign: W-16-7PR FYG - 24" X 12"	10	EA	17.50	175.00	132.00	1,320.00
18	Traffic Sign:W-16-7PL FYG - 24" X 12"	10	EA	17.50	175.00	64.00	640.00
19	Traffic Sign: R10-25 - 9" X 12"	50	EA	19.50	975.00	48.00	2,400.00
20	Traffic Sign Mounting Kit - 4.5" OD	50	EA	32.50	1,625.00	18.00	900.00
SubTotal:					\$167,796.50		\$244,106.00
2%/10, Net 30 Discount:							4,882.12
Total:					\$167,796.50		\$239,223.88
Additional, Optional Items:							
21	Jbolt Assembly - 18" X 3/4" HDG, with nuts and washers	50	EA	\$9.15	\$457.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
22	Single Pole Mount Foundation & installation	50	EA	\$3,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00
23	Installation - per one complete assembly	50	EA	\$4,100.00	\$205,000.00	\$780.00	\$39,000.00
24	Repairs not listed or Other items or products not included	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00